502648533 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695141

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
TIMOTHY WILLIAM I	BURRELL			12/30/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	MICROSOFT	MICROSOFT CORPORATION					
Street Address:	ONE MICRO	ONE MICROSOFT WAY					
City:	REDMOND						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	98052	98052					
Property Type Application Number:		12958	Number 12958668				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (425)708-5046							
Phone:							
Email:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						
Correspondent Name	Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEETAHI						
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2: 8/1197							
Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		330895.01					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TUAN NGO					
Signature:			/Tuan Ngo/				
Date:			01/23/2014				
				PATENT			

502648533 REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0626

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=330895-01-Burrell-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=330895-01-Burrell-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032032 FRAME: 0627

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Timothy William Burrell</u> joint inventor of subject matter application entitled " <u>Using Virtual</u> " ("API	r ("INVENTION") disclosed al Table Protections to Prev				
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parentheses Noby	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentatives, of the Law soft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRES (filed on the following Office s Application No., filing co	and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert and given Application			
was filed on <u>December 2, 2010</u> and was given Application No <u>12/958,668</u> by the following Office " <u>USPTO</u> ";					
successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Ut ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	NEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INVE nd patents derived ther nited States, its territorie	NTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries			
ASSIGNOR hereby authori to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			
, application ito:	i iiii g bacc	0			

MS Docket No.: 330895.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 330895.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MBwa	30 th December 2013
Inventor's Signature •	Date
<u>Timothy William Burrell</u> Printed Name in English	 Printed Name in Native Language
Fillited Name in Liigiisii	
	(if other than English)